506413908 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEAR ROBOTICS KOREA, INC.	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAR ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1711 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16681717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778141

Email:christina.rielag@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120244-5 (FM19067/US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA RIELAG	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Rielag/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bear_Robotics_Assignment_Patent#page1.tif source=Bear_Robotics_Assignment_Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 506413908 REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Bear Robotics Korea, Inc.,** a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at B1, 10, Ttukseom-ro 1-gil, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 04779, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, "Patents").

WHEREAS, **Bear Robotics, Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 1711 East Bayshore Road, Suite B, Redwood City, CA 94063, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patents has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

D. . . . D. h . 4' . . 1/ I. . .

	Bear Rodotics Rorea, Inc.
	DocuSigned by:
Dec. 21, 2020	Signature: John Ha
	Name:
	Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0047

Exhibit A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/257,631 "METHOD, SYSTEM AND NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM FOR DETERMINING A MOVEMENT PATH OF A ROBOT" filed on January 25, 2019
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/351,409 "ROBOTS FOR SERVING FOOD AND/OR DRINKS" filed on March 12, 2019
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/351,412 "ROBOTS FOR SERVING FOOD AND/OR DRINKS" filed on March 12, 2019
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/681,717 "SERVING APPARATUS" filed on November 12, 2019
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/998,134 "METHOD, SYSTEM, AND NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM FOR CONTROLLING MOVEMENT OF A ROBOT" filed on August 20, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/21/2020